Melissa B. Sav
O_ﬁi e ﬂf tbf," Mﬂyﬂr e H«*‘-’-fugwﬂmres

MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO Andrew Peter A. Benavente
Vice Mayor

j , . RECERED
4 : JAN 06 7017 ;i}

: =
MEMORANDUM b s .{} : MAYORS' COUNCIL

4{0{ frw ' OF GUAM
}y

DATE: January 05, 2012

T Doris Flores Brooks
Public Auditor, Office of the Public Auditor
Angel R, Sablan
Mayor's Council of Guam

FROM: Mayor &ﬁ:‘hﬂi:}?un DMPL
& Aor /
SUBIECT: FY 2014- 4¢th Quarter Report
Non-Appropriated Funds (NAF)

-~

Transmitted herewith is Fiseal Year 2012 - 1 Quarter Report for Non- 4
Appropriated Fund (NAF) for Dededo Municipal Planning Council.

All pertinent documents relating to this account are attached and have heen
approved by the DMPC during its regular council meeting held every second
Tuesday of each month.

Please contact me at the numbers below should you have any question or concerns,

T
-EJI I sl
[SSA .-%imus

ayor of Dededo

M

Attachment:

Ce: Vice Mayor Andrew Peter A, Benavente, Dededo
DMPC Members

GOVERMMERT O)F GUAR = POy Box 780, Hagarfia, Cuzny 06932
Office: (671 §32-520% / 5019 v Paxs 7 les7-1129



DISTRICT:

DEDEDD

FISCAL YEA
NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT
(X[ST QTR () 2ND QRT( ) 3RD QRT ( ) QRT

RECELVED
JAN 0 § %7 gf*

MAYORS’ COUNCIL
OF GUAM

M:::- i i, LA 3 RN K A R R S e, .
Danation {Cash)
Danation (In-Kind)
Faciity Use Danaticrs Cemmunity Centars-Smma 34,650 00
Fiesta Concessions
Flea Markels/Might Markets Flea MarseiParking feedste, $24 270.00
Fundraizing Aclivil es
Granls 1 &t payment For Title Grant 53 606,74
Program Ragistration (Summer Camp '8 - rd Session)
Cthar VWediding - MCOG 325000
TOTAL REVENUE. - TR 32,676.74
__-,'-,I-., : '-:_. = -::E:‘- i s OPERAT . ” =
20 TRAVEL - Off Island/Lucal Mileage Reimbursomenl ]
230 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Daoedo Senior Canter AIC 3 3,883 61
Lenche Park Partables Toilel b o980.00
233 OFFICE SPACE HENTAL alarm monilonng 2ervica % 90,00
240 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
| 250 EQUIFMENT Orhcial vabickd/durp tuck 5 583.38
repair
270 WORKERS COMPEMNSATICN 5 =
271 DEUG TESTING ] =
280 SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-CRAMT 5 -
280 MISCELLANEOUS
Bank Servica Fees S .00
Cammunily Programs 2
Cammunity Projects g -
Dianatian 1o NPOs
Fiesla Excerses volunteer feeding 5 #8000
Fzod ltems
Hirmanitarian Assistance F 2,400 .00
Sponsorehips:Spartsihasketbal team anifarm 3 587000
OTHER: Flea Markst'Canopiasiimas expensefibushouler 3 5003525
LTOTAL OPERATIONS = gEEEE ] e 23.971.24
T, O 1 EXFERDNURE |
361 Pawer 3 =
352 Water!Sewer B
363 Telephana ) g :
!m!:ﬂ: UTILITIES "!-E T % 3 -
SR i ... [ EXPENDITURE ]
45 Capial Ouday 3




lissa B, Savar
O ﬁfﬂ' 0 f t bﬁ' ngar Me ”ﬂipﬂp:s’m RAres

MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO Andrew Peter A. Benavente
- Vw.rl‘frf_:}'f_u'

—— —s S — —_— —— e

!

ﬂpl‘“ 5,2012

T

MEMORANDUM

To: Angel R. Sablan, Executive Director
Mavors® Council of Guam

From: Mayor & Chairman. DMPC

Subject: FY 2012 —~ Non-Appropriated Funds (NAF) 2™ Quarter Report

Bucnas yvan Hafa Adai! Auached is the FY 2012 Non-Appropriated Funds (NATF) 2™ Quarter
Report for the Municipality of Dededo. All pertinent documents relating to this account are
attached and have been approved by members of the Dededo Municipal Planning Council at our
regular MPC meetings held monthly.

Please contact me at the numbers below if you have any questions or concerns, Your attention
relaling to this report will be greatly appreciated.

sincercly,

j ‘{J e *‘i{%ﬂ '
MEVISSA B. SAVARLES
Mayor of Dededo

Attachments

ce: Mlice of the Public Accountability
Vice Mayor Andrew Peter Benavente, Dededo
Department of Revenue & Taxation. Director
DMPC Members

GUVERNMENT OF GTUIAM = P O Box 756, Hagitfia, Conam 90832
Office 810 632-5203 £ 5010 & Tax: (6710 637-1120



DISTRICT:
FISCAL YEA

DEDEDD

NON-AFPROPRIATED FUNDS [NAF)
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT
[} 1ST QRT (X) 2ND QRT { ) 3RD QRT

4o\

L)

REVENLUE

Donation (Cesh)

Dronaacion (In-kind)

_Fa cility Llse Conations Cormmunily Coenlers-Spimea 5EATS0N0
AslumivDededo Serior Certars 10% Dingn Profit 5242281
Fea Markets/Night Markars Flaa Market'Parking fealats Ha7,060.00
Fundraising Activiies B
Grants - reimbursemeant for Summer Camg Program "1 2 Grant 10,000 00
NCOG - Guam Likeratian Profit 52,422 00
Cither WWedding - MCOG $G50 00
TOTAL REVEMUE % 49,029.81
ORERATIONS EXPENDITURE
220 TRAVEL - Off-sland/Local Mileage Bambursement b N
230 | CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Dededo Senior Cerlar AIG 55,029.79
EM5 Baskathal Coust Repain Lencho Patk Partablas Tailet $12,740.00
233 Q=FICE SPACE HEMTAL Elanm moniforng service [ a0.00
240 SUPPLES & MATERIALS CMT parssupnias $673.36
250 ECQUIPVMENT Cficlal vahicleddump trics $303.05
TEEEIN s
270 WARKERS COMPENSATION % =
271 DRUG TESTING % a
280 SUB-RECIPIENT/SLB-GRAMT ¥ -
2 MISCELLANEOUS
Bark Servica Feas 3 .00
Commun by Programs b LT
| Commun ly Prajects b3 -
Donation o NEC:s =
Flesta Expenses
Food Itms: DMPC regular mee valunteer faading/staff mesting $7.106.65
Furmznitarian Assistance F°.500.00
Sponsorships: Nornera Litle LeaquaMabe Ruth Ripken elc $4.075.00
OTHERS: Food/Floa Market expensePA SyslamdDamend Trim $3.582.58
TOTAL OPERATIONS 3 20.109.43
UTILITIES EXAPENDITURE
361 Power [3 -
362 Wil Sewer b -
363 Talzphona 3
TOTAL UTILITIES 3 -
CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURE
I a5 E,'ap|m| Th ithay [3 -

el



Melissa B. S
Office of the Mayor e

Andrew Peter A. Benavente
MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO Vice Mayor

(\Jo\,@?‘j July 5, 2012

MEMORANDUM
Vad
Tak Angel Sablan %I .
Executive Dirgttor.’Mayors’ Council of Guam
From: Mayor & Chairman, DMPC
Subject: FY 2012 - 3™ Quarter Non-Appropriated Funds (NAF) Report

Buenas yan Hafa Adai. Attached is the FY 2012 — 3™ Quarter Non-Appropriated Funds (NAF)
Report for the Municipality of Dededo. All pertinent documents relating to this account are
attached and have been approved by the members of the Dededo Municipal Planning Council
during our regular DMPC meetings.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at the numbers below.
Your attention will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Wl

ce: Vice Mayor Andrew Peter Benavente, Dededo
DMPC Members

MAYOR'S COUNCIL
OF GUAM

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM = . O. Box 786, HagitAa, Guam 96932
Office: (671) 632-5203 / 5019 * Fax: (671) 637-1129



DISTRICT:

DEDEDO

FISCAL YEAR 2011
NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT
()1stQTR | { )2nd {f) 3rd QTR () 4th QTR

' REVENUE

Donation {cash)

Donation (In-Kind)

Ficility Use: Community Center User/Bingo 10% Profit $19,683.96
Guam Liberation Queen Candidate Share (commission)
Flea market/Parking Fee $25,655.00
Fundraising Activities
Grants
Program Registrations (Summer Camps, Sports Clinics, etc.)
OTHERS: Wedding/Vending Commission $258.75
TOTAL REVENUE $ 45,597.71
e OPERATIONS : EXPENDITURE
220 TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement
230 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Community Centers a/c repair_ | $ 1,930.00
Flea Market Portables toilet Service/Fence Repair $ 5,779.50
233 OFFICE SPACE RENTAL DMO Alarm Monitoring service | $ 90.00
240 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
Dededo/Astumbo Senior Center supplies $ 6,388.23
250 EQUIPMENT - BackHoe/Tractor Mower/John Dee Mower Parts | $ 1,531.35
Official Vehicle repair
270 WORKERS COMPENSATION
27 DRUG TESTING
280 SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT
290 MISCELLANEOQUS:Leis/GVB Mural Service/Books/Leis
Bank Service Fees $ 9.00
Community Programs - Comm. Ctrs./Summer Camp Program
Community Projects Lencho Park Portable Toilet $ 735.00
Donation to NPOs
Fiesta Expenses Lunch for Volunteer $ 918.34
Food ltems Community Center DMPC regular meeting $ 5,178.98
Humanitarian Assistance $ 2,800.00
Sponsorship/Sports/ Golf /Tournament $ 5,621.00
OTHERS: Easter egg Hunt/basket rim/Red Cross Fund Drive $ 1,747.77
TOTAL OPERATIONS : $ 32,729.17
OTILITIES EXPENDITURE
361 Power
362 Water/Sewer
363 Telephone $ =
TOTAL UTILITIES $ =
CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURE
450 Capital Outlay




Melissa B. S,
Office of the Mayor elissa B. Savares

MUNICIPALITY OF DEDEDO Andrew PeterA. Benavente
Vice Mayor

October 4, 2012 >/ +

MEMORANDUM

To: Angel R. Sablan, Executive Director
Mayors’ Council of Guam

From: Mayor & Chairman, DMPC

Subject: FY 2012 — Non-Appropriated Funds (NAF) 4™ Quarter Report

Buenas yan Hafa Adai! Attached is the FY 2012 Non-Appropriated Funds (NAF) 4™ Quarter
Report for the Municipality of Dededo. All pertinent documents relating to this account are
attached and have been approved by members of the Dededo Municipal Planning Council at our
regular MPC meetings held monthly.

Please contact me at the numbers below if you have any questions or concerns. Your attention
relating to this report will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,
MlE/I SSA B.'S RES
Mayor of Dededo

Attachments

e Office of the Public Accountability
Vice Mayor Andrew Peter Benavente, Dededo

Department of Revenue & Taxation, Director
DMPC Members D RANTARNIAVAN!

VLU LIQAL

MAYOR'S COUNCIL
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM e P. O. Box 786, Hagatfia, Guam 96932 OF GUAM
Office: (671) 632-5203 / 5019 e Fax: (671) 637-1129



ol WY

DISTRICT: DEDEDO

Fiscal Year 2012

NON-APPROPRIATED FUNDS (NAF)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE SUMMARY REPORT

[ 11STQTR [ ]12ND QTR [ ]13RD QTR [)(] 4TH QTR

Donation (Cash)
Donation (In-Kind)
Facility Use Donation Commt Community Centers/Spima $ 1,950.00
Guam Liberation 2010 Committee - commission $ 1,666.00
Flea Market/Parking Fee $ 33,475.00
Astumbo/Dededo Senior Center 10% Bingo Profit $ 10,354.72
GVB- Community Prevention Grant Program $ 428.42
Settlement - Judiciary of Guam $ 1,087.25
OTHERS: Wedding/overpaid/vending machine commission

NL 48,961.39

220 TRAVEL - Off-Island/Local Mileage Reimbursement
230 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Astumbo/Dededo Sen. Ctrs.
A/C repair/Astumbo Gym electrical repair $ 1,822.00
233 OFFICE SPACE RENTAL Alarm Monitoring Service $ 90.00
240 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS Astumbo/Dededo Senior
Center supplies & expenses $ 6,760.68
250 EQUIPMENT - Backhoe/Dump Truck/Official Vehicles $ 2,940.65
270 WORKERS COMPENSATION
271 DRUG TESTING
280 SUB-RECIPIENT/SUB-GRANT
SPORTS: entrance fees/golf tournament/ads $ 8,550.00
290 MISCELLANEOUS
Bank Service Fees 3 9.00
Community Program school supplies (donation) $ 6,000.00
Community Projects cold mix asphalt $ 206.91
Park's Expense Lencho Park Portable Toilet $ 735.00
Flea Market Portable Restroom $ 2,856.00
Liberation Day Expense $ 654.14
Humanitarian Assistance/Homeless Feeding $ 3,000.00
OTHERS- Stipend Fee/Food/Military Lunch Volunteer/disposal
cakes/canopies DMPC stipend hosting/kamalen Karidat gala $ 5,933.91
39,558.29

361 Power ’ $ 3

362 Water/Sewer $ -
363 Telephone $ :

Capital Outlay

=]



